File No. _ __,_,) b......._'--'-1 \_2....;..._ __ Committee Item No. ------
Board Item No. --------
COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST
Committee: Budget & Finance Committee
Board of Supervisors Meeting
Date f{\O. <ck. 8 , ?O 1 &'
Date -------

;': > 4;077;44
4,455.07
4;162:3t:):
$ 3,221.36
J $. ( : :;:. :: • 3;67:L90.
$ 4,353.32
•oo21#:}87AIQ026TT' >:;[787,t:,, ;··· :.12655H)'[)ESTO>>·. i··, ':•:<:·i;;;:lbA\liDl;:BRAZl3Er&:JILLJJ\NSON;,f> ..•....•..• / . '·, ,,, 'T $ '/" \ i '.'' 4;852.96 ';
0026T-866A I0026T l866A 12655 HYDE ST 0 ICLEMINS KYLE A
···;!·'''·.,,I •0'0'2··,,6·T, "9''3"4A··1·0· 0'2'6'T· ... •·,x1·9··,·3'•4'''A', c::c· >·••12·65-5··:·H .. YD'E''S·T·o· ..... ~ •...•....•. :: "'ls'·A'M· 'F'''cA· R, ·o···,··N· A' 1:··r·&''·J·u1·1E' ··c· A-R, o't''N'•.,•<: ,;·,, . :, .,,, .. /':·,"'.'-. · .. - ... ·~· ... · :. ·.. . . ;:·: ··,.~'·">:< ... '·.·: .. < :>:·:; ... . : ..• : '. '.: ... \' .:.~i?':"'}:·_:-.,?·'.:;· .. :.(: : .. :,~ . .. '.: . . · .... _ .... ~·:· .. -. '"L' ·, .·, '.
4
• ·.:··,;·;.\.· ·-'·~,.-'
0026T-937 A I0026T 1937 A 12655 HYDE ST 305 IJESUS MARQUEZ & GERRYLEA A MAR
92s:Jt~oo1c I 02s3Y ;.,:: '·lrio!Ci:r·';fi!'l1000 !"1Ni:::sr.1 <··:·· ·. · <. lc·L)i:t:qu~sEYbEA.N c :;1·;w.· (), :. :?
0253T-005G I0253T I005G 11000 PINE ST 5 IG EST.FITZGERALD EDWARD J&LUCILL
··02sat~oo7Nlo253r.d >lbo7N; :;jlioooi:>1.f\i!:isr21~:-~'. T C~'.foRsiif3y,yv1Ll.1Atvi ~.•.• ···, ··•:,:( .·:·
0253T-010G I0253T IOlOG 11000 PINE ST 10 IG VONMERWALD DEBORAH
:'b2s~r~oi6sj()253"f:.••·• l'oios:c;L;·. : l1000•.e1l'llEST'].'()·;;•;•.•······ ,'/;Js:eHADLY SAIC)"''. •• ·;;·····,,
$ 3,170.26
· S:t<• " :;2,8:00:06 •
$ 2,343.28
··s<; i';•.;;:f4,03239/,
$ 2,638.43
.$\r< ••'.'(\'':·1,664:27•:•
$ 1,820.34
i;248;S3,
Page 1 of9
As of 1/29/18
3
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0253T-011S I0253T 10115
Oi2H./ ······hOOOPINEST)2····
0253T-013H I0253T I013H 11000 PINE ST 13 IH G & B ASSOCIATES
:o253Tc:o14t-IJ02s3T~2]oi41-1 · ······lioo6.p1NEST14•'• .• <'· • i>\IHSASIAINBEATRICEW
0253T-015H I0253T IOlSH 11000 PINE ST 15
. o253T-01Sslo2:S3Tc'· ; !CllSS'.' i. ;j1pC.lOPIN~$TlS~F·• ;
0253T-016H I0253T I016H 11000 PINE ST 16
(}2,S3T~018Clo253'r.·:(' ... •1018C: •/c:.j1C.l()OflNEsTi80'>···.
0253T-022N I0253T I022N 11000 PINE ST 22
•o253:rT625fi ld25~l'·•mo-25H .•. • •. ·. ·l100oJ?INESt.2.S
0253T-025S 0253T 025S 1000 PINE ST 25
0253T~027H o253T .. i'' · 0271:k : 1000P:INEST·27: >·
02S3T-028G I02S3T I028G 11000 PINE ST 28
0253T~ot8Hloi53nJLl028f! ::L•fiooof>!f\JEsr2s•·• >.} •. · ... ·•···.
02S3T-029H I02S3T I029H 11000 PINE ST 29
ois31"~o29sdo253T. :•1029S ; •, >. J166()PINE$T i9 •;
0253T-033H I0253T I033H 11000 PINE ST 33
Ol53T~034S I0253T, 1000 PINEST34 · > ·· .. · . •··. lsDELBARG;(ElAtNE ?.•,,•
0253T-035G I0253T 1000 PINE ST 35
... 0253'f+039G' lo253T:;;,;, • lOOCJPINESr'39>:• ~ .~IG7BRQ\NN1 W;i\RNERH&MINNIEJ
0253T-040C I0253T 1000 PINE ST 40 C BRAUN WILLIAM J Timeshare
• 02531fo4os.· 102s3r . ioao·pri'lEsr4o ?· SSO\iVARDiSWAR'r.E&s'.fiE:1LA:f:i···•······ Tim¢snare
0253T-044G I0253T I044G 11000 PINE ST 44 G CHIATELLO JOHN J & L F FMLY TR (Timeshare
;()z53it~o11sC:lo253r': .. lo4s~c·· •:.•.l1booE>!f\Ji:::sTAs.·•· .•. CNOB:ftflttrrvpLANQWNERSASSN'•···· .··•:., ;.ITir:ri·eshar'e
02S3T-046C I02S3T I046C 11000 PINE ST 46 C NOESEN HAROLD & MARY B !Timeshare
•02S3T~047GI0253T/: .J047G ·< •.•11oooe1NE,ST47i. ;,; •.••... ·. G:CAAbLY$Ato: ,, ;:r/·· ••·. •· ·•• i <.•lrir:nestiare/ :>x::··· ·
02S3T IOSOH 11000 PINE ST SO H DOGGETT CHARLES T !Timeshare

12,882.01
(z;os3:6s••
7,932.14
• s2i~ms:24.
7,820.33
. > (;}>8~274.27
7,419.64
·••·•···· .. ·2;084.56
7,664.23
··• Tj,666;67 ·.
11,753.26
Page2 of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
3 I 0253T-077S I0253T I077S 11000 PINE ST 77 IS PRIMUS ROBERT J (Timeshare I $ 1,916.54
b2.?3Y~078S> 02s3f,:>; 0785:/ ,: 1000PINEST78: .• ;•:,), ···•·•·•· SL.EE>GERALbIJ\JEI\' i/ • ~; ~····~ Tirheshare<. ,,.... $\,/·, .. , '/8;274.21•
0253T-079S 0253T 079S 1000 PINE ST 79 S LEE GERALDINE A Timeshare $ 8,405.13
[· ; ;•,3 .•..•• ~1 ot5fr=a84(: ltJ253t0}. •"I084c;'.':",,<.lioci0PifJE St8tf \ ·7 ' A ·'.· :·IC:WEL(Sf ARGO REALTY SERVl(;ES%·'\,i '.:~ ; \(ITimeshate'• , .••... ·.: . . ... : ·;,, > 1:$/> L/ ' 1''.ti;tJ2;11 ·
3 I 0253T-086N I0253T I086N 11000 PINE ST 86 IN CARAWAY JOHN M (Timeshare I $ 2,256.29
1 t <·'•3; > '.•::l•'o253f~()s9N •. 102s3f;;,~,,:lo8~N •'/' li(}oO'e!NE':ST'89/ ,; '" ·'·•'x•\IN }IER!'tERAJosJ:PHM·Si.fiERRERAkAJ".• ; ,··,Jtrmesn;:ire'.; ·•· 'f' • \'•·•'\}~·I s · < ·< F .·.•1;779..49
3 I 0253T-090N I0253T I090N 11000 PINE ST 90 IN SINGER TIMOTHY M&SUSAN K !Timeshare I $ 7,175.25
02$3'F~1N 0253T'. .· 091N'cji : 10QO)piJ\JEST'.9l' ">'.':• ·j>' N'FN•REAlTYSRVSJNCTR:,: > .';•;;u:.~X ': :· Tirheslla're;' ; ,, >.' ,:•:' ,. $ '···. ,,; '.:~7,4i9~64,
0253T-091S 0253T 091S 1000 PINE ST 91 S ALFSEN LYNN B & JOAN Timeshare $ 3,284.46
0253.1-096N' 0253)',, ;' 09'6)\J•';{'· ;(oooe1NJ:'s:T96•.~:·•i ··~'t NINGAAJV!1THEOOOR,E&ll\IGAAM.~EONO ·:· $');''it!:' ·./9;508'.69
0253T-097S 0253T 097S 1000 PINE ST 97 S CARTER DALE H&YVONNE A $ 9,026.54
;Oi.53T~098N.' oi53f:,;;<(:'i 098-N';', ;{ 10(}0Pl(iJEST98' :: ';) N~TQRJ\CtAMARldUl'JA>:Fe·· .·.·· .. ~:< ::;;>········ •$7.i•., .. ·······•::::•\9j!)08;69
0253T-099H 0253T 099H 1000 PINE ST 99 H HARTMAN PAUL H JR&JOAN M $ 10,809.35
:'0253'f~ioiC:, 02531,: : 1()lc> (';;) '.l.OOQpJi\JESi:io1,/>' •< CGEIGE~f{1tHAR[}'A;&:~EIGElfANTOif.· )-;,Timeshare:·· ~ --.. - ~$ > ;;"{; < 1i,172/l1
0253T-102C 0253T 102C 1000 PINE ST 102 C WEBB BRUCE J Timeshare $ 10,891.94
''()2s~r~1dsG ois3r ;:· 1osc,; <f• :1aoo;PINE;sJ"ios:;,>:,• .. '.:/ · GJENl\'NbOl'ilXANGTE ,e· ( ,, ·s'C:> • ··•· •1;746;96
0253T-105S 0253T 105S 1000 PINE ST 105 S RODARM DAVID $ 2,785.39
I : ;'3 .. ?'·Vo253id6GcJbis3f .·.ll10.Gcd{•io~Il+ooop1NE;~i\:i:o6••. ,,., • >··.JcArt:•JHQIVIAS.•l:&MA.llY-o~·::··•· '>.·.·.·· • .>·,.;jrimeshare\:' .·:.·.·. · • c•>·2~ ts; .• >··· 'i il,074.64;.
3 I 0253T-108C I0253T l108C 11000 PINE ST 108 IC SMITH THOMAS F & KATHERYN R (Timeshare I $ 3,438.22
!',: • ·•3fr•,·) lt•.o2531'~1iisJ02s3'f/ i:IHis i;/ .;l106Q.Pt,l\IESIJl:i ; , .\.;;;:lsvA¢AT(bN.~Qt:ur10N$LL<> ' . '.:./Ci<···, .. ;: < lrir'rieshare ·.•. , , ..•. · ' ·'·· ... ·•·. •<·.•·· '<J;,$ !> J\. , , t,132,31·•
3 I 0253T-112C I0253T f112C 11000 PINE ST 112 IC WICKS TRUST THE !Timeshare I $ 2,519.33
•0253J2112S (}i53J, ".'• l:i:ZS·.'• > 100.0:'f~JNESfi.12 i ~·i' ,:5p()N;D()l)GLl\ND&EVA,, ; , $ ·,. .•.• ~~ ':.9~958;30
0253T-113S 0253T 113S 1000 PINE ST 113 S RANDLES TARYN . $ 1,896.19
.'.0253J;114C' ,02531'.'':i•'· 1i4C , '•: '1QOQ~jl\JE·$tfi4;'';j'X O:•;) cNc:Jt\'.HIL!iCl'tY;•PlANQWNERSi'ASSN;F{•:<>'·· $·>' · ·.· ?• > '.40,512.75·
0253T-117C 0253T 117C 1000 PINE ST 117 C SANMARTIN DANICA M $ 9,589.98
p;;. ;3-~~~J;:b253:f:,[lls1025~tt\,}•:p.2~s;•, .'.:ljO()Qj>lN'E~sr::i.:22·>:~ :c<;js~t,t\(.·E$TAtE'lNVESTORSLNTSLLC ;,;,,, >IT:imesnare(' ;:·. . ··.·•• ·.·'·<!•$·•·• .,. •;;+i;959.2S
0253T-123C 0253T 123C 1000 PINE ST 123 C MACGILLIVRAY BART $ 4,070.88
.. ., ..• ·, ..••.... ,,,fo2saJ'~1t3N, 0253T?·';, 1231\J:. >':':' ioooi>iNE:st123 ., ;·.··· ,,, NiCcifiJMbf.Gt.()R1P..A•t J.J ·''< . .".:: .. .: 'Y~ :<: '$,/; . • ~ •• ,. •;:;s;3st6o.·
3 I 0253T-127S I0253T l127S 11000 PINE ST 127 IS PHILLIPS WILLIAM D (Timeshare I $ 1,530.51
I•') ... 3.' '.'.l'ozs3r~128£-flb253T :;•,:[!28N: ;;',t\J~oOb;PIJ'Jt:S1\1;28;,::co fdNSCflVJ.;,\BTZi:fA\'WARDM'&VELMAI{; •2;;:.•Arrrnesnare '•;;\:.··· ·; •.. ·>•7H1::$~ +::;,, ··F;''\2;o3].46i
3 I 0253T-129N I0253T l129N 11000 PINE ST 129 IN GORDON JULES H&GRETCHEN !Timeshare I $ 8,226.42
'',; •.•• 3'.p,p· ;~Qi$3J-t3dN'Jo:Zs3T'::{•;'Zl13oN; n £ ··11:ooo~~·IN~:srl:~o;,:;;;~·~ :;(;.c IN'GQi{poN'JULES'H&GRtrC:HEJ\J •.•.it',;;• ,;;)i,;;,?!Jfftjeshafe'••''' 't;:i. ; } :'.·: ; }l\.$;i {:};'.~··' ; c,;8;195;92·•
0253T-132C 0253T 132C 1000 PINE ST 132 C MCINTYRE JOHN R & MELISSA A Timeshare $ 2,126.36
o~s3t~1:3SI\f Q2s3r; . :;~ 1~51\J/,:+· }• 1oot>';p'rN(s]13s:•·'.. ,.. •····• N$Cl-ll\IE~~$QN F{liSsJANJEW1sl-l;c~r:.ir·; ':% tim~st\are;';s ; : ::;·> " r':J :$,!· ,.,;,.: •.. :.:0;;4}76i,;9J
3 I 0253T-135S I0253T l135S 11000 PINE ST 135 Is FN REALTY SRVS INC TR !Timeshare I $ 10,025.38
• ·> ·····,,~< .,~, ·t:o2s3T:~i3,6N., lo~53Tf .:'d~~t>r.J :, ;;,'.l~l)IJq!>1N Esl}::t~6 '<,{}':' H&JE:wistl EoQ~ri·oNIXL·cE'ilifER · ·· :7 '; ;;:: •.· .. r.l±irli~Sllare: ,f .'::~ :"./.;/··•.'· •· ;, :,;.ll .'S'.V < : ··•·cc ·• , 4,232.88
3 I 0253T-136S I0253T l136S 11000 PINE ST 136 IS NOB HILL CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSN (Timeshare I $ 9,753.51
-El;;6~~3f213tciJoi53J} '',li~7t :;·,:J1ogop1r-JEs:r;.;J.at:1;ist: .·,···•-lc"i=e1rflJct\a,k'.,~JR&LAMATJINAct:. ·'J.X' ltirne~hare · ··.·•··· L0 .. , ·.•··},:ii•$? ?': ·• ;:2~083:65•··
Page 3of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax ·sale
IS
!!f!=U•F'1'J['I•m
2,234.48
<>.3 . ; l>0253J.:i38N lo253T(··11:38N ·.l1oocfi>iNESTl38/ ; ~·:-.INATUALEV;\()i:UNIKES ; . . ..... '·. ··.··.<··· '!timeshare. >·• . :1s •. ·.·.•·• 8,351;50
3 I 0253T-139G I0253T l139G 11000 PINE ST 139 IG WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES !Timeshare I $ 6,183.95
02S3f-ill-os 0253Ti ···········nos.• >l.OOO(>INEST14J.t\.O·.·····•.····· Timeshare • ; • -- ·.; $·.·._,; '1b,l.71A8
0253T-141C 0253T 141C 1000 PINE ST 141 Timeshare $ 6,785.77
'0253J-,.14.1G o2S3F' •.•• •· 14lG : .x ioocfplNE:sti:4:t/ GSCHERBARJHCONNIEK.• .. °">. ; .;•{· •.:· Timeshare"'.T7:-· $.·•· .:"--:- c: 6,091.73
0253T-141S 0253T 141S 1000 PINE ST 141 S DILLON LOUELLA G Timeshare $ 10,177.48
'Q253F142S, 0253'P·. ); 1425 ·• : ldocFl',JNE-sf'l.42. ·.··· ............ SJiJIO'NTER.REY GEORGJ:;R&MONTERREYC -: Ti.m~share X.{ 1Cl;17i.48'
0253T-146N 0253T 146N 1000 PINE ST 146 NF N REALTY SERVICES INC Timeshare 8,216.42
. .02sarli.491'..r 02s3T; ,. f4°9N:Y:· ;; 1006!'1Ne,sr14Q'.~. ..'. .;·. NLANGHQRNERAtPHe&.:ZO"NA'.IYi•··· .•······<~,, fihl.esnare •.•····<.;.;;:· •··· ·•· $/· ·· · •< <;8,~f:so.
0253T-150S 0253T 150S 1000 PINE ST 150 S FORSHEY WILLIAM Timeshare $ 1,916.54
.o2s3th5ic 02.S3'r\ ;;:• f52C> :.;°'b lO(lQPINE';SJ•iS2.\• ••• , ; CPHJ~t.lr>,sW1tLIAMb ·;: <> .:;;; •: ; • Jimesliare>J· . " • / $ •. . . ••/i,592.89
0253T-152N 0253T 152N 1000 PINE ST 152 N ALTMANN ERNEST G TRUST THE Timeshare $ 3,112.91
·· ... , · ···• ····· · OZ531;-153C 02.53r:5 < 153c; • :. 1000 pf~fsr 153 ;z;/c< .; c No 13 HiL!j:CITY PLAN).)\fl./NERS ASSN: ·"'°' :> . ,,, Tirhe~hafe. < · · $\') J '2 16; 758.78
0253T-154C 0253T 154C 1000 PINE ST 154 C JOST FRANKLIN D & JOST CLARICE Timeshare $ 11,074.64
o25n-154t{ Q253T > 154N:o: ~:. Iooo;PiNE$Ti54: :::;;: .• · ...•• r..J'PETERCSAK)JEFFREYS. / • ...• -- ~., Ii!ll~snareL ·$ ; / ··>h 2.;41iA6
0253T-155N 0253T 155N 1000 PINE ST 155 N WONG SHERMAN A & GEE BELINDA Timeshare $ 8,230.69
1 T3 ~'"''16253f~16iN'lo253T:'. > l161N:•_ 'd1oooi>1NE;sr.16lii• ,.,:; .;_,'. IN.WELl5f:AR.G6REALJYSER\!lC:es:;• ·····.•': • lrirne{hare•· .. ··.. ''/•'·I $.,. > • • ,;·11,f37;1f
3 I 0253T-176N I0253T l176N 11000 PINE ST 176 IN BRENNAN CHRISTOPHER D & BRENNA !Timeshare I $ 8,290.59
· .. ··. • :i ''t F6i53J-i8ol\l·lo2s3r:.x·ffsoi'J;\ :'liooo l'INl5:$fis6.>.-.J"' -·:.·IN'.YAi\JNJ.lxl'l/IESE'.>' ·'····· • .. , .....• '<., , -:F:>!T•rtieshai:'e: ••. ··• .·•· '.::< .. ·•'d S'< > ·, •. 1;834.sT
3 I 0253T-181N I0253T l181N 11000 PINE ST 181 IN LI KIRK & HELEN !Timeshare I $ 4,179.87
u253fc.:i82c 02531"/. ····.·;· 182.t;;/1 .;. 1ob()p1f'JE;st1&2';· ''"? c·SlJN.GCA°ilJ;fHQNYJ>.~!<1M;slJNGJl.Jlff. · .,~- < Jirnestiate< · '${; .. ''4,083~65
0253T-183C 0253T 183C 1000 PINE ST 183 C PRAIRIE DOG CACHE LLC Timeshare $ 1,968.62
I ··" .:3 :: :J,0253i-:i84c]ri253f). ; l184C\ •.. <fiooo;.l;)INE'.ST1?4'' . ··•·· ; ,: le GOLD l:fDOlJGW&DIANE I: /;,;.•. '.'.~/ ,. ;; dtirneshare. >•···· ···'· :• .· ....... ·I $\>• ••.•..• ·.·• .·:.11,074.;64;
3 I 0253T-188N f0253T (188N 11000 PINE ST 188 IN RIEDY GEORGE C (Timeshare I $ 8,290.59
h ;,3 '. ~.J.6253j;;fagl\fl6253r> ;jl;89fi('. •;f•l·1ooop1NE:S.t18'9 .• •. i '•IN MILlE:R'.J()HifR'&.btANAt:·; if .::F;J' (: :.lrirriE!share; •;;'F ..• ·.·•: .. ·· ... · ·,•·· .. ··•·· Js /_··> ·.·.'.·>;. '.8;290.59 ..
3 I 0253T-191N I0253T l191N 11000 PINE ST 191 IN JOHNSON ELMER C & DOROTHY A !Timeshare I $ 2,647.33
·02ssr~19sf\I 0253f< .. 19sN:::• .··.· 1oocfP1Nesr:l!ls.; :•·· < N ossANN.Al\lltCHAEL&JOANNt:C :;>;:.;:· :-.; .•. : ·•• Timesh:ate :s•-• ..... ···•·· ··•····.··. >>:1;982.98
0253T-197N 0253T 197N 1000 PINE ST 197 N REINHARD MICHAEL F & REINHARD Timeshare $ 8,290.59
0253T"2()3,i\J. ri2S3I\ .'; 2031'1;:( f idoOPINE;st203,:~ ;; > ii (\!.DENTON fRANcEENG&f'lJ[IJ)ODArvL '· .l'irneshare';.• ... ' ... ··;·•···· ;sc /. ;c;:_;~ >6,893;,8~
0253T-205N 0253T 205N 1000 PINE ST 205 N CUADRA JULIO G&CARMEN A Timeshare $ 7,173.64
Q2S3T~224N 0253T .• ' 2241'11;{ ;.;' 'iPOOPINE::ST274•. ,; NEISENGRE:Jl\IHE.Nfl.Y&•IRENE '[.i~ '.''.) > s: /. < ' • .• 1,982:~8
0253T-225N 0253T 225N 1000 PINE ST 225 N FRANK JOSH $ 1,977.64
'•0.253J:227N·· 0~53:n· ::- ui~; ·~i. ,1.0QOl'!NEST221.;, •••.. :;•· ; NJOAKIME:[)ES•fv]ICHAELGJR&'JQAKl:~·it ~···.. . ·8,~79:lo•
0253T-235N 0253T 235N 1000 PINE ST 235 N TIMESHARE HOLDING LLC 2,121.95
·02s3t~239N-· 0253T····.• 239N ioooP1.flie:st.2a!) \.:-g .• ;, . r'l.RA.vflilt<~AMil..v2(l(l2RE\/Qc:,J·i:<t1sf<•: <$ .. <>•. '·:.>1;982•;98:
0253T-244N 0253T 244N 1000 PINE ST 244 N MCRAE JOHN H & SYLVIA A $ 8,506.84
•···•. < 3 / : I 025~i;~2s1f\J lo2s3r d2s1N < ··• l1Q'oo et NEST 2s:J...·. . .?' ~ . l:N N0-1fk1~L cit( PLAN· owNt:~ ASS!\!~; .\· ,\, Clrfrnestiare • · · ·' · •• ··•· • •· · ·•• • .·.· I $ : • • ·· ·, · •. ·.•· ·o 8;2os;83
3 I 0253T-252N I0253T l252N 11000 PINE ST 252 IN NOB HILL CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSN !Timeshare I $ 11,533.07
Page4of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0253T-258N I0253T 1000 PINE ST 258 IN NOB HILL CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSC
02s~J~2661\!lo2s~1t i>'l1000PINE'sfi66>'· '; ti.c }NSIGNOR€Ll.IJEANr{l:'.M'> , .. <·.·· •·>:•·• .·
0253T-269N I0253T 269N 1000 PINE ST 269 N GORE LOUIS J & SUE W
.· ozs31::-:.2t4NA o2ss.1) :·;.1.SI?.7:~N·~·.:0:rr1ooo:;r1N~Eist:z142 ·~:;x,;,~ LINcRosKREV ~AUPJ.&. KENf\IEo'(JANN.8.< ., • ·····
0253T-276N I0253T (276N 11000 PINE ST 276 IN JACKEWICZ LEON M JACKEWICZ GER
;J'J253Tfa]7f'J:]0253t· ;;;;'..;f2.771'1fo~;.: ;J,_()OOPIN~St~tl::• !;'.: •.. '.:: 4N•·WJlLS•fARGO'REl\LT;YSE!MCE5·::.\; .:.
0253T-279N I0253T l279N 11000 PINE ST 279 IN DAHLGREN CARL B
.. ,025$t~2.s4rll·;l62.S~t:;./)yj2F>4N :,•·.~'.·dtooO~!NESf,2$4.F. ·':?:fc~C\INfN01\J1itb'.:1ij'p0\tid\/lN~~S:ASSN···.·····<···· · .. ·.····.
0253T-285N I0253T l285N 11000 PINE ST 285 IN NOB Hll:.L CITY PLAN OWNERS ASSN
'0253T-28$NJ02S3t,;/:•\:~l28$Nj~'.':;:;;l100(),PINES:ri2SS .. •L:•: >;;·~·~l.N'BAKEl{G~EN[\J;lrs(i,&!VIC)SROWSUSA·:·
0253T-294N I0253T 294N 1000 PINE ST 294 N HUFFMAN PHILLIP L & HUFFMAN PH
;.q2S3J~304Nl'l)2$3j;;; ··<·l364J\iY.:.;:(·,;11oo();PlNE7st•304;•·.\.('':•·;c· .•• ·:;liji=fi;Zfq·qNQA•·f&;•c1.JMM1NG$j[)A\~NE:''•
0253T-305N I0253T l305N 11000 PINE ST 305
···o2s3T":~:li3N:;lo2s?tc.·.· :<'lai3N'.;,:•,fcli0do P.1N~st a±sc····. ··· · ··
314N 11000 PINEST 314
•.··•13rsN' ;.:.,•· LI 1ooor1r..it::$t31s·{
0253T-325N I0253T l325N 11000 PINE ST 325
•.·o25.3i\326Nl.o2.s3t,> •c:l326r-J{f;.<'l1ooo~i~E•.St32G'.,/,
0253T-335N I0253T l335N 11000 PINE ST 335
•0253f::336l'flo253T;';i;,,,f336N\(/ ;l1091ff>iNE':S't336f,;;;,,,0:.
0253T-345N I0253T l345N 11000 PINE ST 345 IN THOMPSON SAMUEL H & THOMPSON C
xo253t;147~.102$3Tj•: .\:l347r§;c.• ~ •···I :l;QcfoTPIN~'ST 34 7 Y•'C.. ;~·;);.I·~ soR.1AN6;b)]).R~.K~fllrfETi+•·c;•/(f .}::.•:
0253T-352N I0253T l352N 11000 PINE ST 352 IN FOWNES ALLEN C & LYNN A
·.b253J·3~31\il o2s3:r:£~~·13'~3N2:;;.,;.Jt69o ptNE,;S,f-35~; ,;,;:.;:;;;:0\{!NiNEWl<1RK'¢AR6L:D!!· :.:~ .;, .•.. ~~··:·.A·· .... ,
0253T-359N I0253T l359N 11000 PINE ST 359 IN OLDS W WARREN&LEONORA S
tl'2.53'f"362'1'11.cl2's3i; ;~icDl3ii2fll ::·<Hiooo·.PINE'S:t.~62;?,; oi} : 't II'icTJMESHA6E.SQL1Jt1ot;Js•tt~ ;;r:; ... ~i .• '
0253T-376N I0253T l376N 11000 PINE ST 376 IN FN REALTY SRVCS INCTR
:o2s3t~8sf.J'.lo2.53t,., .• ;;l38'si\J <ic.: .11o()o;eifi.I E;s:r;3&s·.·;,~.(:•.• /:r:;rliJ.·.N®Z:iiJ~lliNl'fT~;.;¥f~> {:fr ,:::.; ·;:~''.1' :: ...
0253T-388N I0253T l388N I 1000 PINE ST 388 IN MYERS MILES A&CELESTINE
]J,253't-3$4NI02$3t Y0{:l~94N;.}';. ;·Jtodti'Pl~E(Sf\~'!}:iff• .i;?:·s:fr~;l~NASPbTRQWBRil:fG'E'EIJS:sA,&·TR•
0253T-395N I0253T l395N 11000 PINE ST 395 IN ISNARDl-TROWBRIDGE ELISSA & TR
·.025~t-4osl\i;lo2s31\'"f!';i···l4P'8N: •'.\:! ltooo:elNE.SJ;4Q8!';<<}::i:.fN;·KflitnNJAG~:W:&.;weo[j::l(u:UJN;l'iAV;ii;•·'; .
0253T-410N I0253T l410N 11000 PINE ST 410 IN HOBEN MICHAEL
,.Z()t.53t~:412°N.J0~~3't'.{cVJ4l?N~·~.:'. ::: liooo p'U~ ~ ~1'412/iht ··•.Vs ··•ll\J{f\l(;js':l;JJ.~t'.¢1tX.i>LAN dWNi::~s;AS.SN .,;Jj' •c
0253T-413N I0253T l413N 11000 PINE ST 413 IN FN REALTY SERVICES INC TRUSTEE
•. 02s3'fl442,ij:'jq253J.L:,;;144t~:. 1r1·1ooo·f>1N~;:$f . .f42•·.·,; ······.·.···.•¥fN'NQJ3'''.H!i.~¢iTV•flLAN!d\tifN'E'.RS'ASS.N·(•.
0253T-444N I0253T l444N 11000 PINE ST 444 N MCCALLUM, DONALD G & MCCALLUM
JlZ:53Tf448Ndo7.53r,. ·~ ··l41J8N(·;·; C]1000.p1r.Jt::St.44s\··· r.JMCNICQ.t,SIDNEYG&.'l\tlCNl.CQL.r\IJAR~':<···.
$•.••· ·. ;t,888.40
$ 8,205.83
· · s re;; ' '; ·;'1)sss)to

.·••.;·.;;;.::.0J8,972:88;
8,817.42
css:; ~:><. '9,S,93;$5''
$ 1,967.38
:$Y;c>•·; •·;:\>~~9;213;3~:
$ 10,315.53
$ 4,562.70
$.., ... '.<Si/.•9;so9d:t
Page 5of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
: • !'
$ 9,509.17
; T <0253T-451N 0253T --- ~-- ii500Pli\IEST45i'· .. · N: F N'REALl°YSERVICES INC . 9;425,33··
3 0253T-454N 0253T 1000 PINE ST 454 N CARNEY-DAVIS PHILLITA T 9,509.17
0253T~455N 02.531'.< 1000PiNE;ST455> N COf>Vi=ACTbRY.INCTHE; ,:;; ~' : ,;;> '>t S > 3,110;35
0256T-199P 0256T 710 POWELL ST 0 SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR $ 2,383.80
-o256t-oi9p'. 02s6T ; 019P:'" -. ZlOPOWELLST\O ;< :~:r SFSUITES::CITYSHAREiASSQCf".; Timeshare/. ; . ·· .• ·. .. ·.· .. ? ''•$ <. ' .. : > 2;384.92
0256T-281P 0256T 281P 710 POWELL ST 0 SAN FRANCISCO SUITES TIMESHARE Timeshare $ 2,312.30
· .0256T~293P, 0256TX: : 293p, 3:.: ; 71() POVVELLSTCl~ i,;.> SAN FRANCISCO SIJITES crrY ~HAR-"·,:ch . >: Timeshare·· · • • · :c2;20G:s6
0256T-088P 0256T 088P 710 POWELLSTO ROUDEBUSH BRUCE & BETTY Timeshare 1,977.75
·.02s'GT.,.:234!>'; 0256T) : 234P\' 07].Q'.~QWELLSIO /i• ::>. [)AVISWIUJAMS&THERESA.i'v1<\>· ·'·;; ;:·Tifo~sha.I'~:-,~. ~-- ; ~- •. s>',:;;. ···t,931.83'
0256T-156P 0256T 156P 710 POWELL ST 0 SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR Timeshare $ 11,868.10
62s6fc.195p 0256.T'. c< 195Pi·< <. 7].Q'f'OWJ;L(S(o. ,:<;.= :· ••·· SPSUJTESCIT'{SJ:IARE)\SSOGN: < ;;;:;:.~> ·•·· :s< ·· >tz~67(i;2.3
0256T-243P 0256T 243P 710 POWELL ST 0 SAN FRANCISCO SUITES CITY SHAR $ 11,770.38
'.p256t~2~9p·· 02.56T>>< 239i>.•T 1ih'i:>OWEtLs'fo7' ·'· :;' SAf.IFJ~/;N¢1sco:su1tESCiTYSHAif•\: F) .sc••.·: ~" 81839;25
0306T-069C 0306T 069C 441 MASON ST 0 BUSHMAN WESLEY W $ 3,380.85
03061:~084.C 03o6T< ·. ,, 441;MASON:STJl ??' . :\. F'ER~ARl'DA\/lD).:>·' .·.· .• .;: . . J" ······· .• ... . Timeshare'? :> . ; <· ;) 2>3!l5:97:
0306T-632A 0306T 441 MASON ST 0 REMY MICHAEL H Timeshare 1,939.13
•Cl306T~876A 0306T' ) 87.GA< .', 4.41.IVIASONS:r:o·::,•· •.. ; BORDERS.tOWEtl.J -s-······· t;:Z6:S,88
0306T-238B 0306T 238B 441 MASON ST 0 $ 1,895.83
.()306T~885B 0306T'' \ 88:SS:·;.·;.cc ; 44r:MA50N·STCl //:,' ····~· GAPIT:OtfrBBJE:t:&t.OAf'fASSQC:·::> . . . .> < 'J'iinesh~r'e} ... · .. ·. . ; $. .'; < . ' : 5~35:2;95
0106-042 0106 042 1245 V SANSO ME ST 0 ELLIOTT JOHN C TRUSTEE $ 104,546. 73
.•. 01:z9io3iA; 0119 .. <: 031A.:);: /: 123>fRENto1fsro··1 -::::: : GE~i:bt.01of1N s >?< • • • · ·<i;: .. \lacaht: LotC:oirirn.and·-,718. ··• S'.' > ;;2,8.6856
0078-053 0078 053 1714 V GRANT AV 0 M SANTINI E & L Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,401.92
·'.\Ol06~041i' ();1:06 : •.' 041/:. ;>> 21:1yF'JL.BfJlT;sJO :: > : ELLIQ1)1QHNi¢.TFtl.!5TEE) . ; •/ • : .. ::;;-: Vaca'rli,Lof8esiderltiaF> ; ).69,459.12
0118-025A 0118 025A 780 V GREEN ST 0 SHEEHAN MARY A Vacant Lot Residential 2,390.51
:r.o32i:1Q26 ·~ 0321.C ; 026'· :!: ; 140V'i;AR~lt\IST:Qi' ·Y·· > BQR0EGARA'Y'~IER~E.$i..Cl\JHf,;:if •. >• . \lae::al"ltJ .. o~Resi<:lentiak !$·~ ;; ::z. /8;965:88.
0549-003A 0549 003A 2127 V LARKIN ST 0 LOSTER ALICE Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,424.51
i778~C>2M 1778 ·.· · ''"'f.7 o29A~ J;~60\/ 24:rfl AV:o ... · ;. '> tEAcf+'fi:f.AN(;1$W;.~;;, ,; i '''' ' · ·~:.~;c:. • :' > vaciaritL6t ~esldE!T:itial>.;. , !$ r-.• >.); •4,844.28 ·
1823-021B 1823 021B 2622 V KIRKHAM ST 0 HACKETT JM Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,327.65
('1~~Cl:~o:vt~;~ :I.8~Q;{ c 02:.iA; ;;s :: • 192.6'9;.:1<1.Ri<l:l~M;S;T.o; .. , ('JORTHER~~qS;TIT~~.INS~Q;: . ,, .• ;: •. < '." { Vai:'antJ.ofResiMntial ${.• : ; •·· ,2;342;88
1830-033M 1830 033M 1419 V 23RD AV 0 NATTRESS H R & MARIA A Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,342.88
.;2ti2~001FF l.533V¢'Rt~C;JJ\SJ•:<J>d'.'.) .• · t$ENJ:QLO;!OHN:~/c ,_>:; ;· i:>· .,:.··';•· .·• VacatlttotResi(;fential<· :c: .... ·$•:•. ., 2~342..88.'
2172 V 47TH AV 0 ANDERSON WALTER G Vacant Lot Residential $ 2,409.21
:.233Qto0.+D•j 2330 \ :· : ()Ol.D >'" i 2213 .\f19J.'tfA:\f:'P ' :; :<. ;/ lJRBANJQf:IN r=·.·. .... • . . .; ;, ;~?: \./; ·.· .. ·•··· ..... •// ; Va~iit;L.qtif~esiderit:ia~ :: $ i \/)';: ... ; 2}3ffl;88
0849-037 0849 037 0 MURPHY EDWARD J Misc $ 4,936.93
ot92.;r~o1~J\; 0192T·, <i 01GA.; ·~>· $21.~l:Jtto.N sro•· : .' ... •·•· sALGU~ROl:INPA'>, ''"\\.'•<• • ·• ''·· ·· :t • .;$/ > ;, .. ;2;-142;0~·
0792T-0190 0792T 0190 327 FULTON ST 0 LAVIN MELISSA A. $ 2,472.01
0192r.~03.19 p'792.1-r• • .· 03;1:0_ · 321•f:l.)troN:~'riP ·; ::: · ·· timeshar'e:T · ::• •·· ·· ·c • 2;472;o:t
0792T-033A 0792T 033A 327 FULTON ST 0 Timeshare 2,669.29
Page 6of9
As of 1/29/18
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
Page 7of9
As of 1/29/18
10
Office of the Treasurer Tax Collector
Tax-Defaulted Property Subject to Impending Tax Sale
0792T-594A I0792T 594A 1327 FULTON ST 0 $ 3,641.24
.·••0792t~Gif.l\;f0792t.· 611A ;_:.J327FU(TOf•l'S"[O.••} .. Y ··uiAt-K11A\J ··$. /} .. · ,;.; •. 3;sss.s2
0792T-632A I0792T 632A 327 FULTON ST 0 SCOTT GAIL $ 3,101.58
··0192t-663Alo192t. ·.J663A· ; .. W2ifuLtor-isto• .. · ·y,,;.:.·~sl~Ab"lt:IJi;kos£~Jf···:"' $/{:. : J > ): 3,24727
0792T-716A I0792T 716A 327 FULTON ST 0 ILUM JOHN C. !Timeshare I$ 3,742.95
<,;c711-Q52\ li77:t;:>•:····· 052/ .i539V1R:VfNG'STO ; \i :':· ;IGi~AlJDMA,G:GIORINO~'ElS.IE············· •• •·. ···.···>·· •. ,,yT/VatanFi..c;\l;l:,omttfa6~.·.lrid·.:•···· •. Fs ·>7:.:• .. •• .. ;;2;ist;34·
0776 I014A 930 V SCOTT ST 0 SHEEHAN MARY A Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,384.21
1186"'. :t,.':lo:ti!)M'f . .-:·': TOBIN· DONAL[) UT' .. '·'.''' VacaritLQtR~identi<1I•;'.•. ca:; Ls.··.·.······:·•} ;:. 2,277;41··
1212-0llF 11212 I011F JANSSEN EA Vacant Lot Residential I $ 2,342.88